Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99				U.S. Departi		
•	nn 30 0003			Patent and		iark Office
ONID COST COZT	02-12-2003		DEELCE OF		ATENT	
		/ER SH	A-1 A-1 A	t north in PEC		
		<u> </u>	2003 FEB	10 PH 3:	56	
TO: The Commissioner of	102364153	ecord the attache	d original do	cument(s) or c CESECTIO	opy(ies))
Submission Type	· (eyance Type				
(X) New 03/10/0	93 (X)	Assignment	() Sec	urity Agreeme	ent	
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	() Ch:	ange of Name		
	()	Merger	() Oth	ner		
() Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			U.S. Govern			
Reel # Frame #		(For U		<i>meni</i> S. Government A	gencies)	
() Corrective Document			·		, ,	
Reel # Frame #			partmental F	ile () Secr	et File	
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark i	f additional names of conv	eying parties atta	iched	Ev.	ecution I) Nato
				Month	_	
Name (line 1) <u>David V. JAMES</u>				11	24	2002
Name (line 2)				Ev	ecution I)ate
Second Party				Month		-
Name (line 1) <u>Jagadeesan RAJAMA!</u>	<u>NICKAM</u>			09	11	2002
Name (line 2)				·		
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names	s of receiving par	ties attached			
Name (line 1) Cypress Semiconducto	r Corporation			an assi;	ment to be inment and ig party is	
Name (line 2)					ed in the U an appoint	
Address (line 1) 3901 North First Street	<u>t</u>			domest attache	ic represen d. (Design a separate	tative is ation
Address (line 2)		~ .	0=4*		nt from As	
Address (line 3) San J	lose,	CA Country	95134 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	<u> </u>	ter for the first R		ty only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Informatic Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/11/2003 LMUELLER 00000071 10264883

01 FC:8021 40.00

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0649

FORM PTO-1619	В	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page	2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number <u>1-408-289-53</u>	15		
Name <u>I</u>	Bradley T. Sako					
Address (line 1)	Walker & Sako, LLP					
Address (line 2) 3	00 South First Street, Suit	te 235				
Address (line 3) §	San Jose, CA 95113					
Address (line 4)						
	Enter the total number of pages ncluding any attachments.	of the attached conv	veyance document	# 1		
	imber(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)	() Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
Enter either F	the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number(s)	or the Patent Numbe	<i>r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num</i> Patent	bers for the same property). Number(s)		
1	10/264,883					
signed by the first i	peing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patenamed executing inventor. ation Treat (PCT)	ent Application, enter	the date the patent application was	Month Day Year		
	CT application number U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
	oeen assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of properties involved.		#1		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account		mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed (X) Deposit Account ()		S40.00		
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if		charged to the account.) count Number:	# _50-2087		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			Yes (X) No ()		
Statement and	Signature					
attache			nformation is true and correc Charges to deposit account ar	e authorized, as		
Bradley T. Sako)	K-M-		$\frac{2/3/2003}{\text{Date}}$		
Name of Person		Signature		Date /		

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY DEVICE RESULTS FOR MULTIPLE REQUESTING SOURCES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. <u>CD01133</u>, at WALKER & SAKO, LLP, 300 S. First Street, Suite 235, San Jose, CA 95113 and filed on <u>10/04/2002</u>, as Application Serial No. <u>10/264,883</u>, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent or provisional application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize WALKER & SAKO, LLP, attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Dantolan	2002 Nos 24
Inventor's Signature	DATE '
David V. James Inventor's Printed Name	_
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Jagadeesan Rajamanickam Inventor's Printed Name	

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0651

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agrees to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of <u>Delaware</u> as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORY DEVICE RESULTS FOR MULTIPLE REQUESTING SOURCES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. CD01133, at WALKER & SAKO, LLP, 300 S. First Street, Suite 235, San Jose, CA 95113 and filed on 10/04/2002, as Application Serial No. 10/264,883, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent or provisional application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I hereby authorize WALKER & SAKO, LLP, attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filling date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

David V. James
Inventor's Printed Name

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Signature

DATE

DATE

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

Inventor's Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 013737 FRAME: 0652